210+ Strategic Business Deductions

Circular 230 Disclaimer: This written information is not intended or written to be used, and cannot
be used by any taxpayer for the purposes of evading taxes and penalties.

This information is not intended to be considered legal, accounting, or tax advice. Each situation
differs and a professional should be consulted for assistance. For other tools, visit www.TaxDivas.com.

1. ACCOUNTANTS

4. ANSWERING SERVICE

7.

10.

13.

16.

BAD DEBTS

BOOKS

BUSINESS GIFTS

CHARITABLE

CONTRIBUTIONS

19.

22.

25.

28.

COMMISIONS

CONSULTANTS

DEPENDENT CARE

EMPLOYEE BUSINESS

EXPENSES
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34.
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40.
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49,

52.

55.

58.

61.

64.

67.

FIRE ALARMS

GROUP HEALTH

HOBBIES

INCORPOORATION FEES

INTEREST EXPENSE

LEASES

LOAN FEES

LOGO

MAILING LISTS

MARKETING

MEDICAL EXPENSES

MEMBERSHIP FEES

MOBILE HOME
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11.

14.

17.

20.

23.

26.

29.

32.

35.

38.

41.

44,

47.

50.

53.

56.

59.

62.

65.

68.

ADVANCES

ASSOCIATIONS

BANK CHARGES

BUILDINGS

BUSINESS LICENSES

CHILDREN ON PAYROLL

COMPUTERS

CONTRACTS

DISABILITY INSURANCE

FINANCE CHARGES

FLOWERS

GUARD DOG

HOME OFFICE

INSURANCE

INTERNET ACCESS

LEGAL FEES

LOBBYING EXPENSES

LONG TERM CARE

MAINTENANCE

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

MEDICAL INSURANCE

MESSENGER SERVICE

MORTGAGES

3. ADVERTISING

6. AUTOMOBILES

9. BENEFITS

12. BUSINESS ASSETS

15. CASUALTY LOSSES

18. CLEANING SERVICE

21. CONFERENCES

24. COURIER SERVICE

27. DEPENDENT CARE

30. FINES

33.GREETING CARDS

36. HEATING

39. INCOME TAXES

42. INTANGIBLES

45. INVESTMEN EXPENSES

48. LIFE INSURANCE

51. LODGING

54. MAGAZINES

57. MARKET RESEARCH

60.MEALS

63.MEDICAL SAVINGS
ACCOUNTS

66. MILEAGE

69. MOVING EXPENSES



70. MUSIC SYSTEM

73. NEWSPAPERS

76. OFFICE

79. PACKAGING

MATERIALS

82. PARENTS ON PAYROLL

85. PARKING TICKETS

88. PATENTS

91. PAYROLL TAXES

94. PER DIEM

97. PERSONAL PROPERTY

100. POINTS

103. POSTAGE

106. PRODUCT
DEVELOPMENT

71. NET OPERATING LOSS

74. OFFICE

77. OFFICE SUPPLIES

80. PAINTING

83. PARKING

86. PARTIES

89. PAYROLL

92. PENALITIES

95. PERIODICALS

98. PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAX

101. POLITICAL
CONTRIBUTIONS

104. PREPAYMENTS

107. PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATIONS

109. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES110. PROFIT SHARING

112. PROMOTION

115. PUBLICATIONS

118. RAZING A BUILDING

121. REBATES

124. REFERRALS

127. RENOVATIONS

130. REPAIRS

133. RESERVES FOR

SELF INSURANCE

136. RETIREMENT PLANS

139. REWARDS

113. PROPERTY TAXES

116. PUNITIVE DAMAGES

119. REAL ESTATE

122. RECREATION
FACILITIES

125. REFUNDS

128. RENT

131. RESEARCH

134. RESTORATION

137. RETURNED CHECKS

140. ROADS

72. NEWSLETTER
75. OFFICE EQUIPMENT

78. ORGANIZATIONAL
COSTS

81. PARALEGAL FEES

84. PARKING LOTS

87. PARTS

90. PAYROLL SERVICES
93. PENSION PLANS

96. PERMITS

99. PETTY CASH

102. POST OFFICE BOX

105. PRIZES

108. PROFESSIONAL
ORGANIZATIONS

111. PROMISSORY NOTES
114 . PROTECTIVE GEAR
117. RAW MATERIALS
120 . REAL ESTATE TAXES

123. RECREATIONAL
VEHICLES

126. REIMBURSEMENTS
129. RENTAL BUSINESSES

132. RESERVES FOR BAD
DEBTS

135. RETIREMENT PLANS

138. RETURNED GOODS

141. ROBBERY LOSSES



142. ROYALTIES

145. SALARIES

148. SALES TAX

151. SECTION 179
DEDUCTION

154. SELF INSURANCE
157. SERVICE MARK
160. SHIPPING SUPPLIES

163. SICK PAY

166. SNACKS

169. STANDARD MEAL
ALLOWANCE

172. STATE TAXES

175. STORAGE COSTS

178. SUPPLIES

181. TAX RETURN
PREPARATION

184. THEFT LOSSES

187. TOLLS

190. TRADE

193. TRADE SHOW

196. TRAINING

199. TUITION

202. UNEMPLOYMENT

205. USE TAX

208. VACATION PAY

211. VEHICLES

214. YELLOW PAGES

143.

146.

149.

152.

155.

158.

161.

164.

167

170

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

SALES REFUNDS

SAMPLES

SECURITY

SEMINARS

SEWER SERVICE

SHOPLIFTING LOSSES

SIMPLE

. SOCIAL SECURITY TAX

. STANDARD MILEAGE

ALLOWANCE (RATE)

173

176

179

182

185.

188.

191.

194.

197.

200.

. STATIONARY

. STORE FIXTURES

. SURVEYS

. TAXES

TICKETS

TOOLS

TRADE ASSOCIATION

TRADEMARK

TRANSPORTATION

UNCOLLECTIBLE

ACCOUNTS

203

206

209

212

215

. UNIFORMS

. UTILITIES

. VANDALISM

144. SAFETY EQUIPMENT
147. SALES RETURNS
150. SCHOLARSHIPS

153. SELF-EMPLOYMENT
TAX

156. SEP/SEP IRA
159. SHIPPING
162. SHOWROOM

165. SIMPLIFIED
EMPLOYEE PENSION PLAN

168. SOFTWARE

171. START-UP COSTS

174. STOLEN PROPERTY
177. STORM LOSSES
180. TARIFFS

183. TELEPHONE

186. TIPS

189. TRACTORS
192. TRADE NAME
195. TRAILERS
198. TRAVEL

201. UNEMPLOYMENT
INSURANCE

204. UNIONS
207. VACATION

210. VANS

. WEB PAGE OR WEB SITE 213. WORKER’S

. ZONING

COMPENSATION INSURANCE

OTHERS..........



