210+ Strategic Business Deductions

Circular 230 Disclaimer: This written information is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used by any taxpayer for the purposes of evading taxes and penalties.

This information is not intended to be considered legal, accounting, or tax advice. Each situation differs and a professional should be consulted for assistance. For other tools, visit www.TaxDivas.com.

1. ACCOUNTANTS	2. ADVANCES	3. ADVERTISING
4. ANSWERING SERVICE	5. ASSOCIATIONS	6. AUTOMOBILES
7. BAD DEBTS	8. BANK CHARGES	9. BENEFITS
10. BOOKS	11. BUILDINGS	12. BUSINESS ASSETS
13. BUSINESS GIFTS	14. BUSINESS LICENSES	15. CASUALTY LOSSES
16. CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS	17. CHILDREN ON PAYROLL	18. CLEANING SERVICE
19. COMMISIONS	20. COMPUTERS	21. CONFERENCES
22. CONSULTANTS	23. CONTRACTS	24. COURIER SERVICE
25. DEPENDENT CARE	26. DISABILITY INSURANCE	27. DEPENDENT CARE
28. EMPLOYEE BUSINESS EXPENSES	29. FINANCE CHARGES	30. FINES
31. FIRE ALARMS	32. FLOWERS	33.GREETING CARDS
34. GROUP HEALTH	35. GUARD DOG	36. HEATING
37. HOBBIES	38. HOME OFFICE	39. INCOME TAXES
40. INCORPOORATION FEES	41. INSURANCE	42. INTANGIBLES
43. INTEREST EXPENSE	44. INTERNET ACCESS	45. INVESTMEN EXPENSES
46. LEASES	47. LEGAL FEES	48. LIFE INSURANCE
49. LOAN FEES	50. LOBBYING EXPENSES	51. LODGING
52. LOGO	53. LONG TERM CARE	54. MAGAZINES
55. MAILING LISTS	56. MAINTENANCE	57. MARKET RESEARCH
58. MARKETING	59. MATERIALS & SUPPLIES	60.MEALS
61. MEDICAL EXPENSES	62. MEDICAL INSURANCE	63.MEDICAL SAVINGS ACCOUNTS
64. MEMBERSHIP FEES	65. MESSENGER SERVICE	66. MILEAGE
67. MOBILE HOME	68. MORTGAGES	69. MOVING EXPENSES

70 MIGIG GYGTEM	71 NET OPED ATING LOGG	
70. MUSIC SYSTEM	71. NET OPERATING LOSS	72. NEWSLETTER
73. NEWSPAPERS	74. OFFICE	75. OFFICE EQUIPMENT
76. OFFICE	77. OFFICE SUPPLIES	78. ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS
79. PACKAGING MATERIALS	80. PAINTING	81. PARALEGAL FEES
82. PARENTS ON PAYROLL	83. PARKING	84. PARKING LOTS
85. PARKING TICKETS	86. PARTIES	87. PARTS
88. PATENTS	89. PAYROLL	90. PAYROLL SERVICES
91. PAYROLL TAXES	92. PENALITIES	93. PENSION PLANS
94. PER DIEM	95. PERIODICALS	96. PERMITS
97. PERSONAL PROPERTY	98. PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX	99. PETTY CASH
100. POINTS	101. POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS	102. POST OFFICE BOX
103. POSTAGE	104. PREPAYMENTS	105. PRIZES
106. PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT	107. PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS	108. PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS
109. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE	111. PROMISSORY NOTES	
112. PROMOTION	113. PROPERTY TAXES	114 . PROTECTIVE GEAR
115. PUBLICATIONS	116. PUNITIVE DAMAGES	117. RAW MATERIALS
118. RAZING A BUILDING	119. REAL ESTATE	120 . REAL ESTATE TAXES
118. RAZING A BUILDING 121. REBATES	119. REAL ESTATE 122. RECREATION FACILITIES	120 . REAL ESTATE TAXES 123. RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
	122. RECREATION	123. RECREATIONAL
121. REBATES	122. RECREATION FACILITIES	123. RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
121. REBATES 124. REFERRALS	122. RECREATION FACILITIES 125. REFUNDS	123. RECREATIONAL VEHICLES 126. REIMBURSEMENTS
121. REBATES 124. REFERRALS 127. RENOVATIONS	122. RECREATION FACILITIES 125. REFUNDS 128. RENT	123. RECREATIONAL VEHICLES126. REIMBURSEMENTS129. RENTAL BUSINESSES132. RESERVES FOR BAD
121. REBATES 124. REFERRALS 127. RENOVATIONS 130. REPAIRS 133. RESERVES FOR	122. RECREATION FACILITIES 125. REFUNDS 128. RENT 131. RESEARCH	123. RECREATIONAL VEHICLES126. REIMBURSEMENTS129. RENTAL BUSINESSES132. RESERVES FOR BAD DEBTS

142. ROYALTIES	143.	SAFE DEPOSIT BOX	144. SAFETY EQUIPMENT
145. SALARIES	146.	SALES REFUNDS	147. SALES RETURNS
148. SALES TAX	149.	SAMPLES	150. SCHOLARSHIPS
151. SECTION 179 DEDUCTION	152.	SECURITY	153. SELF-EMPLOYMENT TAX
154. SELF INSURANCE	155.	SEMINARS	156. SEP/SEP IRA
157. SERVICE MARK	158.	SEWER SERVICE	159. SHIPPING
160. SHIPPING SUPPLIES	161.	SHOPLIFTING LOSSES	162. SHOWROOM
163. SICK PAY	164.	SIMPLE	165. SIMPLIFIED EMPLOYEE PENSION PLAN
166. SNACKS	167.	SOCIAL SECURITY TAX	168. SOFTWARE
169. STANDARD MEAL ALLOWANCE		STANDARD MILEAGE OWANCE (RATE)	171. START-UP COSTS
172. STATE TAXES	173.	STATIONARY	174. STOLEN PROPERTY
175. STORAGE COSTS	176.	STORE FIXTURES	177. STORM LOSSES
178. SUPPLIES	179.	SURVEYS	180. TARIFFS
181. TAX RETURN PREPARATION	182.	TAXES	183. TELEPHONE
184. THEFT LOSSES	185.	TICKETS	186. TIPS
187. TOLLS	188.	TOOLS	189. TRACTORS
190. TRADE	191.	TRADE ASSOCIATION	192. TRADE NAME
193. TRADE SHOW	194.	TRADEMARK	195. TRAILERS
196. TRAINING	197.	TRANSPORTATION	198. TRAVEL
199. TUITION		UNCOLLECTIBLE COUNTS	201. UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
202. UNEMPLOYMENT	203.	UNIFORMS	204. UNIONS
205. USE TAX	206.	UTILITIES	207. VACATION
208. VACATION PAY	209.	VANDALISM	210. VANS
211. VEHICLES	212.	WEB PAGE OR WEB SITE	213. WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE
214. YELLOW PAGES	215.	ZONING	OTHERS